

Levelling Register.—Continued.

No. of Station.	Distance in feet from the River St. John.	Back Sight.	Fore Sight.	Difference.	Total height in feet above the River St. John.	Remarks.
	34,961				419.22	Brought up.
130	35,150	9.22	0.35	8.87	428.09	
1	35,323	12.46	0.66	11.80	439.89	
2	35,669	2.31	1.15	1.16	441.05	
3	35,975	3.44	1.15	2.29	443.34	
4	36,166	1.65	1.21	.44	443.78	
5	36,449	3.13	2.12	1.01	444.79	
6	36,645	11.53	0.57	10.96	455.75	
7	36,760	12.90	.87	12.03	467.78	
8	36,973	12.67	.09	12.58	480.36	
9	37,036	13.48	.11	13.37	493.73	
140	37,204	10.	1.53	8.47	502.20	
1	37,372	5.66	10.83	5.17	497.03	
2	37,922	10.21	9.23	.98	498.01	
3	38,328	8.91	0.63	8.28	506.29	
4	38,543	11.70	1.06	10.64	516.93	Hardwood, Yellow Birch,
5	38,962	12.13	1.34	10.79	527.72	Maple, Pine.
6	39,589	11.40	8.64	2.76	530.48	
7	40,043	3.35	11.05	7.75	522.73	
8	40,479	2.15	10.97	8.82	513.91	
9	41,052	.95	7.64	6.69	507.22	
150	41,404	.22	7.55	7.33	499.89	
1	42,006	2.91	7.30	4.39	495.50	
2	42,551	1.57	11.57	10.	485.50	Spring.
3	43,094	3.65	4.56	.91	484.59	
4	43,542	8.14	1.36	6.78	491.37	
5	43,952	4.63	9.90	5.27	486.10	
6	44,387	1.16	11.38	10.22	475.88	
7	44,687	1.83	5.27	3.44	472.44	
8	45,234	3.13	3.82	.69	471.75	
9	45,624	10.62	.55	10.07	481.82	Bench mark, No. 6.
160	46,151	13.79	1.70	12.09	493.91	August 30.
1	46,808	13.10	4.75	8.35	502.26	Cedar swamp.
2	46,940	1.12	10.90	9.78	492.48	
3	47,322	.58	5.39	4.81	487.67	
4	47,890	3.42	11.89	8.47	479.20	
5	48,222	.43	10.25	9.82	469.38	
6	48,502	.86	2.02	1.16	468.22	
7	48,953	8.33	.55	7.78	476.00	
8	49,258	6.46	.69	5.77	481.77	
9	49,572	2.61	3.48	.87	480.90	Hardwood.
170	50,175	4.81	6.64	1.83	479.07	
1	50,634	3.49	6.51	3.02	476.05	
2	51,270	.04	10.73	10.69	465.36	Cedar swamp.
3	51,830	2.56	3.38	.82	464.54	
4	52,336	5.15	1.92	3.23	467.77	Bench mark, No. 7.
5	53,040	6.73	10.51	3.78	463.99	August 31.
6	53,186	.63	10.84	10.21	453.78	
7	53,566	.44	10.39	9.95	443.83	
8	53,850	.11	10.70	10.59	433.24	
9	54,297	1.80	7.78	5.98	427.26	Cedar swamp.
180	54,525	5.98	.91	5.07	432.33	
1	55,078	4.81	1.74	3.07	435.40	
2	55,396	8.07	.76	7.31	442.71	
3	55,932	12.58	1.29	11.29	454.00	
4	56,486	3.41	11.15	7.74	446.26	
5	56,771	.73	11.24	10.51	435.75	
6	56,871	.53	10.75	10.22	425.53	
7	57,064	.00	11.52	11.52	414.01	
8	57,476	.32	11.20	10.88	403.13	
9	57,996	.51	10.76	10.25	392.88	
190	58,432	6.85	10.67	3.82	389.06	
1	59,026	1.15	11.48	10.33	378.73	Brook running west into
2	59,356	7.53	.47	7.06	385.79	the Grand River.
3	60,056	13.31	11.40	1.91	387.70	At 290, large brook run-
4	60,676	.86	11.44	10.58	377.12	ning west.
5	61,052	5.68	1.53	4.15	381.27	
	61,052				381.27	Carried over.